R% S TS S S T S R . s ey A 1o i [y fe e dre
- N
A2 MORONG WATER DISTRICT
Lalacs :‘ (A Government Owned and Controlled Corporation)

T. Claudio St., Paglabas, Morong, Rizal
Telephone Nos.: 470-0922 / 212-6201 / 691-5822 / Telefax: 470-0921

June 04, 2021

FROM THE FOR CONSIDERATION BY THE
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

SUBJECT: CONSTRUCTION OF PUMP HOUSE AND FENCE OF NEW PULKUM PUMPING STATION
(PR# 21-05-146)

This is to present for your consideration the recommendation of the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) for the construction of pump
house and fence of new Pulkum Pumping Station with Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of P 640,000.00.

The Committee agreed to use alternative mode of procurement that is, Negotiated Procuremént — Small Value' Procurement under
section 53.9 of the 2016 Revised IRR of R.A. 8184, since procurement does not fall under shopping and does not exceed One Million Pesos
(P1,000,000.00).

The supplier/s submitted quotation and upon careful examination, validation and verification of the Committee, the results are listed

below:
RSS
D.R. ROBLES DJL ROBLES
:: 21-05-146 CONSTRUCTION BUILDERS C%N;mggn BUDGET
Morong. Rizal Morong, Rizal Teresa. Rizal
HTEVE QTY. |UNIT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT ANMIOUNT
1 1 Tot | Construction of Pump House and Fence for 639,701.66 639,283.60 639,779.22 640,000.00
Pulkum Pumping Station
Scope of Works:
1. Earthworks:
1. Excavation 2. Laying-out & Batten Board Staking
3. Embankment 4_ Gravel Surface
1l. Rebar Works I1l. Formworks and
V. Concreting and Masonry Works V. Roofing Works
. Electrical Works Gate M. Doors, Windows, and
Viil. Plastering Works IX. Painting Works
X_Barbed Wire Installation X1. Ceiling Works
Total 639,701.66 639,283.60 639,779.22 640,000.00
Preliminary Examination (BAC Checklist) PASSED PASSED PASSED

The Committee therefore agreed to recommend that the construction of pump house and fence of new Pulkum Pumping Station be
awarded to DJL ROBLES BUILDERS, who submitted the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Quotation (LCRQ) amounting to P 639,283.60.
For your approval.
N. B. Funds will be taken from CAPEX.
(See attached certificate of availability of funds.)
The above recommendation is in conformance with R A. 9184.

Truly yours,

3

SARAH . SAN FELIPE
— BAC - Chairman

GENEV . BAUTISTA REMAT SORIANO
BAC hairman . Member
v el "‘Z//
DUCIEN SJ. KOLIMLIM KATE OLEV. MARAY

BAC Member BAC Member

NOTED:

DICKSON A. SRN JUAN,
Geneyal Manager

APPROVE
=

. FRANCISCO,MBA,MAT BASILIO SD. ROBLES, JR.
z Board Vice-Chairman

= )L,_' =y 4 s
Mé‘ SORIANO ATTY. RICARDO C. FLES, JR. DA DOZA
Board Secretary Board Member
BOARD’S A'l;PROVED DISAPPROVED DEFFERRED HOLD DATE CONSIDERED:

ACTION:

REMARKS:

Brard  Vocthon o - 090 ¢ ol due 8, 202)




